Vermont law.
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No. R-174. House concurrent resolution congratulating the 2012 Randolph Union
High School Galloping Ghosts Division III championship girls’ cross-country team.

(H.C.R.98)

Offered by: Representatives French of Randolph and Townsend of Randolph

Whereas, for the past three years, the Randolph Union High School Galloping Ghosts
have won the Division III girls’ cross-country championship, and in 2012, the school
once again fielded a team of outstanding runners as they defeated many Division I and II
competitors at regular season cross-country meets, and

Whereas, at the 2012 state cross-country championship meet held at the Thetford
Academy course, the Galloping Ghosts again ran their swiftest as team members finished
in 2nd, 3rd, 5th, and 11th places to capture Randolph’s fourth consecutive Division III
girls’ cross-country championship crown, defeating the 2011 runner-up BFA-Fairfax by a
score of 21–47, and

Whereas, the delighted members of the Randolph Union High School Galloping
Ghosts’ fourth consecutive Division III championship girls’ cross-country team are
Brooke Angell, Kate Conard, Brittney LaFreniere, Haddie Lary, Nina Listro, Libby Start,
and Timnah Zimet, and they had great guidance from Head Coach Ginny Richburg and
Assistant Coach Tammy Whitcomb, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates the 2012 Randolph Union High School
Galloping Ghosts Division III championship girls’ cross-country team, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to
Randolph Union High School.


